

KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE (KMTC)



KMTC is an ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution CERTIFICATION BODY: Kenya Bureau of Standards (KEBS)

TENDER NOTICI

Kenya Medical Training College invites eligible firms that are capable of providing security services for its Campuses as described in the table hereunder: -

				,	,
No.	Tender No	Work Description	Tender security amount (Ksh)	Targeted Category	Closing Date & Time
1.	KMTC/005/2024-2025	Provision of Security Services for KMTC Campuses in West- ern Region	200,000.00	Open	28th January, 2025 at 10:00AM
2.	KMTC/006/2024-2025	Provision of Security Services for KMTC Campuses in Nairobi Region	250,000.00	Open	28th January, 2025 at 10:00AM
3.	KMTC/007/2024-2025	Provision of Security Services for KMTC Campuses in North Rift Valley Region	200,000.00	Open	28th January, 2025 at 10:00AM
4.	KMTC/008/2024-2025	Provision of Security Services for KMTC Campuses in South Rift Valley Region	200,000.00	Open	28th January, 2025 at 10:00AM
5.	KMTC/009/2024-2025	Provision of Security Services for KMTC Campuses in Eastern Region	300,000.00	Open	28th January, 2025 at 10:00AM
6.	KMTC/010/2024-2025	Provision of Security Services for KMTC Campuses in Nyanza Region	200,000.00	Open	28th January, 2025 at 10:00AM
7.	KMTC/011/2024-2025	Provision of Security Services for KMTC Campuses in Central Region	200,000.00	Open	28th January, 2025 at 10:00AM

Tender documents with full specifications can be obtained from the KMTC Headquarters, 1st Floor - Procurement Office, upon payment of non-refundable fee of Kenya Shillings One Thousand (Kshs. 1,000/=) through Jiunge Sale of Tender Document A/C No. 222 222. Cash is strictly not acceptable. However, the same can also be viewed and downloaded from the website: www.kmtc.ac.ke or http://tenders.go.ke at no cost. Bidders who download documents from the website or purchase the documents MUST register their Tenders at KMTC Headquarters, Procurement Office during normal working hours (08:00am - 5:00pm) from Monday to Friday.

Completed Tender documents, in plain sealed envelopes clearly marked with the relevant Tender number (s) and bearing no indications of the sender, must be submitted in the manner described in the Tender documents and addressed to: -

> The Chief Executive Officer **Kenya Medical Training College** P O Box 30195-00100, NAIROBI.

and be deposited in the Tender Box situated at the Entrance of the KMTC Administration Block, Headquarters Nairobi, on or before the closing date and time indicated in the table above.

Prices quoted must be net (V.A.T Inclusive) expressed in Kenya Shillings and should remain valid for 120 days from the closing date of the Tender. Tender documents will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of bidders or their representatives who choose to attend at the KMTC Resource Center Ground Floor.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER



